Category: 144 MHz, Single

Pl.

OK1DIX

OK1FC
OK1NPF
OK1TI
OK1VDJ
OK1FIG
OK1VSJ

. OK1USW

. OK7GU

. OK1FHI
. OK1DRX
. OK2PTS
. OKIMWW
. OK1IAP
. OK1VAV
. OK1AXG
. OK1DPO
. OK2WF
. OK5D

. OK2TKE
. OK5XM
. OK1DJS
. OK7N

. OK2IGL
. OK1IE|

. OK2VLT
. OK1UDQ
. OK2DEY
. OK1CJH
. OK2PNQ
. OK1WGW

. OK1KLU

. OK1UVJ
. OK6TT

. OK2KG
. OK2VG
. OK1XBF
. OK2MEU
. OK1XHD
. OK1ULE
. OK1KMG
. OK/OM3CNF
. OK1CVX

93087

92366
69309
65653
42907
41152
37075

32415

27454
25331
25028
23161
21615
18732
18193
15918
15604
14784
14364
14314
13340
12806
12671
12651
10248
10012

9178

8908

8514

7970

7669

7597

7317
7123
6965
6606
6129
5240
5223
4154
4154
3974
3413

364

321

349
266
286
187
159
144

145

116
117
122
112
99
86
94
70
78
69
Sl
72
64
72
68
94
70
48
47
50
49
37
61

38

40
43
34
35
38
41
54
35
35
28
28

Score QSO Aver.
125806 452
111621

277.3
305.7

289.0

263.7
259.6
228.6
2284
257.8
256.5

222.6

235.7
2155
204 1
205.8
217.3
216.8
192.5
2264
199.1
213.3
147 .1
197.8
207 .4
176.9
185.3
133.6
145.4
207.6
194.3
177.2
172.8
2144
124.7

198.9

181.9
164.7
203.9
187.7
160.3
126.8

95.7
117.7
117.7
140.9
120.9

Locator ASL

JOGORA
JNO9BS

JN79HT

JN79CP
JO70SQ
JO70DP
JN79US
JO8ODH
JNGIIS

JNGOUN

JNGOQT
JO70GS
JN79DW
JN89WH
JNBIEX
JN79AC
JN79FW
JO80BJ
JO70CH
JN89BO
JN79HX
JN89JJ
JOGOKF
JO70FB
JNGOXP
JN8I9UR
JO70EC
JNO9CS
JO70NO
JNO9EU
JO70WG
JN8ILE
JOG6OWP

JNGOHW

JNG69QS
JO80CI
JN89JI
JN99CQ
JNG6OMJ
JN8IRX
JN79IW
JO70GG
JO70GG
JN89CX
JN79BX

596
270

342

562
830
660
663

?
500

?

534
500
400
645
356
450
370
380
207

380
542
352
270
595
603
380
239
280
235
270
394
200

580

350
600
550
255

520
420
171
171
285
350

ODX QRB
F6EKG 726
IKSZWU 810
PA2IP 718
OZ1FKZ 761
YU1VG 859
YU7ACO 810
F1AZJ 77
PA1T 728
IK5ZWU 690
ON4KHG 704
ON4LDP 692
9A4V 682
9A4V 614
DR5T 678
YU7ACO 659
OM3KDX 600
I5SMZY 654
IW3INQ 670
9A4V 651
IKSZWU 725
DKOBN 488
IKSZWU 725
SPOKJU 456
DKOBN 476
IK5ZWU 685
DKOBN 711
DF2BR 515
DKOBN 746
DKOBN 527
DR1H 515
DKOBN 577
IKSZWU 711
HA5KDQ 504
l4BME 614
HAGW 551
DKOBN 601
DKOBN 650
DJ6XH 572
S57Q 407
DR1H 449
OMBA 324
HA5KDQ 441
HA5KDQ 441
DFOYY 351
S570 386

Err.
%
0.7

0.7

4.5

7.0
4.1
9.6
7.0
7.9
10.3

10.6

0.3
22
1.9
8.9
5.8
5.8
10.4
7.9
4.2
6.7
12.2
3.6
3.9
14.7
9.5
3.1
22
8.2
0.9
5.0
5.3
4.4
8.0

20.2

9.7
0.0
1.1
6.1
6.2
16.6
5.7
0.0
0.0
5.6
9.1

Power

700 W

1300
W

2000
W

500 W

80 W
600 W
100 W
400 W
100 W

50 W

600 W
100 W
50 W
50 W
300 W
100 W
70W
50 W
200 W
10W
40W
50 W
50 W
50 W

5W
50 W
100 W
100 W
50 W
10W
50 W
50 W
100 W

50 W

85 W
50 W
50 W
100 W
50 W
100 W
125 W
50 W
50 W
25W

5W

Antenna
2x9el FOFT
2x14el.DK7ZB

8x14 el.

m2

7el DK7ZB

2x 11el FOFT
9el. DK7ZB

14 el DL6WU

4 x7 el. DK7ZB

5+8el DK7ZB
dualband

12el. M2
9ele.Yagi

7-el DK7ZB
TelY

7 el. DK7ZB

9 el. yagi
DL6WU

9el FOFT

9.el FOFT

1x 7el.DK7ZB
10 el Yagi

5 el.Yagi
2x7Y DK7ZB
4 el KRC,LPA
DK7ZB 707 ele
7 el. Quad
2M7

DL6WU

FOFT

7 el. YAGI

7el YAGI
9el.ECOY
7EL.YAGI
1XECCO 10 el.

8el.LPD

15 el Cue Dee
7el DK7ZB
GW4CQT
5el.YAGI

FOFT Qel
X-200N
2x9el.Y Cross
2x9el.Y Cross
hb9cv

4el Yagi



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1WT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2EZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1DIX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1FC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1NPF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1TI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1VDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1FIG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1USW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK7GU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2PTS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1MWW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1IAP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1AXG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1DPO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2WF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK5D.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2TKE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK5XM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1DJS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK7N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2VLT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1UDQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2DEY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1WGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1KLU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1UVJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK6TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1XBF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2MEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1XHD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1ULE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1KMG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK_OM3CNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1CVX.htm

46. OK2JK 3192 16 198.5 JN89HE 300 DR1H 395 347 40W 11EL.YU7EF
47. OK1EM 3116 23 134.5 JO70DP 5 HASKDQ 482 131 3 W KRCKA
48. OK6PS 3021 30 99.7 JN89GF 270 S570 269 0.0 50W dipole
49. OK1FMP 2919 37 77.9 JO70GC ? OMSA 345 10.3 50 W vertical
50. OK1FEN 2785 16 173.1 JO7ONA 338 9A2AE 436 10.0 50W 6 el Yagi
51. OK1KZ 2753 53 509 JO70ED 220 DG8NCO 184 155 50W 4xJ
52. OK2VZK 2595 30 85.5 JN89SS 730 OM3KDX 352 0.0 50W Dipol
53. OK2VNQ 2369 23 102.0 JN99EQ 350 S57Q 463 250 50W 5 el.yagi
54. OK2ULQ 2043 24 84.1 JN99DP 660 OE1W 269 00 5W 3el
55. OK2BBR 2037 24 839 JUN89SU 550 OESNN 251 25 50W Dipol
56. OK1VOF 2008 19 104.7 JN89EX 363 OMSA 256 75 5W 4ELY
57. OK2BSP 1953 23 83.9 JNBIXL 340 9A1I 427 154 50W YAGI 6el
58. OK1JDJ 1934 21 91.1 JO70AQ 200 DR1H 232 184 50W x 300
59. OK2JJA 1764 21 83.0 JN8OLW 315 SP9KJU 183 0.0 25W X 30
60. OK1UFF 1736 16 107.5 JO6OXR 703 SP9KJU 375 0.0 10W 8EL.YAGI
61. OK1DVA 1655 22 742 JN79BX 320 OE5D 217 39 35W GP
62. OK2VIR 1609 30 52.6 JN99DS 375 SN7L 179 124 35W X6000
63. OK2BNF 1569 17 91.3 JN89RB 200 HA1VQ 197 0.0 10W GP
64. OK1PFM 1410 12 116.5 JN79BX 320 OMSA 358 00 35W GP
65. OK2PMS 1391 5 277.2 JN8IWW 270 S50G 483 27.9 300 W 10el. DK7ZB
66. OK1AIY/P 1241 14 87.6 JO70SQ 950 OK1WT 165 0.0 45W 1/4 natopeni
67. OK1AKI 1067 9 117.6 JO70SL 450 OMSA 333 10.2 50 W DK7ZB
68. OK1CD 776 16 475 JO70FC 250 OKINPF 100 0.0 10W 5/8 VERT,
69. OK1ZIA 410 6 67.3 JN6OQR 320 OL4A 92 0.0 20W 4el. DK7ZB
Nehodnocena stanice OK2RAS: nekorektni data v deniku EDI
Category: 144 MHz LP, Single
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Eoz Power Antenna
1. OK1INPF 69309 266 259.6 JO70SQ 830 YU1VG 859 4.1 80W 7el DK7ZB
2. OK1VDJ 42907 187 228.4 JN79US 663 F1AZJ 777 7.0 1?,3 9el. DK7ZB
3. OK1VSJ 37075 144 256.5 JN69IS 500 IK5ZWU 690 10.3 1?,3 4 x 7 el. DK7ZB
4. OKIUSW 32415 145 2226 JN6OUN  ? ON4KHG 704 106 50w 2+8elDK7ZB
dualband
5. OK1FHI 25331 117 2155 JO70GS 500 9A4V 682 22 1(\’/?/ 9ele.Yagi
6. OK1DRX 25028 122 204.1 JN79DW 400 9A4V 614 19 50W 7-el DK7ZB
7. OK2PTS 23161 112 205.8 JN8OWH 645 DR5T 678 89 50W 7elY
8. OK1IAP 18732 86 216.8 JN79AC 450 OM3KDX 600 5.8 1(\’,3 9 el. yagi
9. OK1VAV 18193 94 1925 JN79FW 370 I5MZY 654 104 70 W DL6WU
10. OK1AXG 15918 70 226.4 JO8OBJ 380 IW3INQ 670 7.9 50W 9el FOFT
11. OK2WF 14784 69 213.3 JN8IBO ? IK5ZWU 725 6.7 10W 1x 7el.DK7ZB
12. OK5D 14364 97 147.1 JN79HX 380 DKOBN 488 12.2 40W 10 el Yagi
13. OK2TKE 14314 72 197.8 JN89JJ 542 IK5ZWU 725 36 50W 5el.Yagi
14. OK5XM 13340 64 207.4 JOBOKF 352 SPO9KJU 456 3.9 50W 2x7Y DK7ZB
15. OK1DJS 12806 72 176.9 JO7OFB 270 DKOBN 476 14.7 50W 4 el KRC,LPA



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2JK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK6PS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1KZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2VZK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2VNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2ULQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2BBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1VOF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2BSP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2JJA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1DVA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2VIR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2BNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1PFM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2PMS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1AKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1CD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1ZIA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1NPF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1VDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1USW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1FHI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1DRX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2PTS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1IAP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1AXG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2WF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK5D.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2TKE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK5XM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1DJS.htm
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17.

18.
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20.
21.
22.
23.

24.

25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31.

32.
32.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

. OK2VLT

OK1UDQ
OK2DEY
OK1CJH

OK2PNQ

OK1WGW

OK1KLU
OK1UVJ
OK6TT
OK2KG

OK2VG
OK1XBF
OK2MEU

OK1ULE
OK1KMG

OK1CVX
OK2JK
OK1EM
OK6PS
OK1FMP
OK1FEN
OK1KZ
OK2VZK
OK2VNQ
OK2ULQ
OK2BBR
OK1VOF
OK2BSP
OK1JDJ
OK2JJA
OK1UFF
OK1DVA
OK2VIR
OK2BNF
OK1PEM
OK1AIlY/P
OK1AKI
OK1CD
OK1ZIA

OK/OM3CNF

12671
12651

10248

10012

9178
8908
8514
7970

7669

7597
7317
7123
6965

6606
6129
5240

4154
4154
3974
3413
3192
3116
3021
2919
2785
2753
2595
2369
2043
2037
2008
1953
1934
1764
1736
1655
1609
1569
1410
1241
1067

776

410

68
94

70

185.3
133.6

145.4

48

47
50
49
37

61

38
40
43
34

35
38
41

35
35
28
28
16
23
30
37
16
53
30
23
24
24
19
23
21
21
16
22
30
17

207.6

194.3
177.2
172.8
2144

124.7

198.9
181.9
164.7
203.9

187.7
160.3
126.8

117.7
117.7
140.9
120.9
198.5
134.5
99.7
779
1731
50.9
855
102.0
84.1
83.9
104.7
83.9
91.1
83.0
107.5
74.2
52.6
91.3
12 116.5
14 87.6
9 117.6
16 47.5
6 673

JNGOXP
JN89UR

JO70EC

JNO9CS

JO70NO
JNO9EU
JO70WG
JN8ILE

JOGOWP

JNGOHW
JNG69QS
JO80CI
JN89JI

JN99CQ
JNGOMJ
JNBIRX

JO70GG
JO70GG
JN89CX
JN79BX
JNBOHE
JO70DP
JN89GF
JO70GC
JO70NA
JO70ED
JN89SS

JNO9EQ
JNO9DP
JN89SU
JNB9EX
JN8OXL

JO70AQ
JN8ILW
JOG60XR
JN79BX
JNO9DS
JN89RB
JN79BX
JO70SQ
JO70SL

JO70FC

JNGOQR

595
603

380

239

280
235
270
394

200

580
350
600
550

255

520

171
171
285
350
300

270

338
220
730
350
660
550
363
340
200
315
703
320
375
200
320
950
450
250
320

IK5ZWU
DKOBN

DF2BR

DKOBN

DKOBN
DR1H
DKOBN
IK5ZWU

HA5KDQ

[4BME
HABW
DKOBN
DKOBN

DJ6XH
S57Q
DR1H

HA5KDQ
HA5KDQ
DFOYY
S570
DR1H
HA5KDQ
S570
OMBS8A
9A2AE
DG8NCO
OM3KDX
S57Q
OE1W
OESNN
OMBA
9A1I
DR1H
SPOKJU
SPOKJU
OESD
SN7L
HA1VQ
OMBA
OK1WT
OMBA
OK1NPF
OL4A

685
711

515

746

527
515
577
711

504

614
551
601
650

572
407
449

441
441
351
386
395
482
269
345
436
184
352
463
269
251
256
427
232
183
375
217
179
197
358
165
333
100

92

9.5
3.1

2.2

8.2

0.9
5.0
53
44

8.0

20.2
9.7
0.0
1.1

6.1
6.2
16.6

0.0
0.0
5.6
9.1
34.7
13.1
0.0
10.3
10.0
15.5
0.0
250
0.0
25
7.5
15.4
18.4
0.0
0.0
3.9
12.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.2
0.0
0.0

5W
50 W
100

100

50 W
10w
50 W
50 W

100

50 W
85 W
50 W
50 W

100

50 W
100

50 W
50 W
25W
5SW
40 W
3W
50 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
50 W
5W
50 W
5W
50 W
50 W
25W
10W
35W
35W
10w
35W
45W
50 W
10w
20w

DK7ZB 707 ele
7 el. Quad

2M7

DL6WU

FOFT

7 el. YAGI
7el YAGI

9elECOY

TEL.YAGI

1XECCO 10 el.
8el. LPD

15 el Cue Dee
7el DK7ZB

Gw4caQrt
5el.YAGI
FOFT Qel

2x9el.Y Cross
2x9el.Y Cross
hb9cv

4el Yagi
11EL.YU7EF
KRCKA
dipole
vertical

6 el Yagi

4xJ

Dipol

5 el. yagi
3el

Dipol

4 ELY

YAGI 6el

x 300

X 30

8 EL. YAGI
GP

X6000

GP

GP

1/4 na topeni
DK7ZB

5/8 VERT,
4el. DK7ZB

Category: 144 MHz, Multi



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK7N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2VLT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1UDQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2DEY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1WGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1KLU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1UVJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK6TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1XBF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2MEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1ULE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1KMG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK_OM3CNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1CVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2JK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK6PS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1KZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2VZK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2VNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2ULQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2BBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1VOF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2BSP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2JJA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1DVA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2VIR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK2BNF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1PFM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1AKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1CD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/1_OK1ZIA.htm

Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
1. OK1KCR 195990 575 339.9 JN79VS 668 ON4KHG 846 2.7 2000 W M2, DL7KM
2. OL3Y 192677 612 313.8 JN69JJ 1042 YU7ACO 803 3.1 2500 W 75EL
3. OK70 175279 507 344.7 JN69OU 510 YU7ACO 808 4.7 2800 W 100el.
4. OL7C 170650 574 296.3 JO60JJ 1057 YU7ACO 869 6.8 2000 W 4x10, 2x8, 2x18
5. OK1KKI 121691 390 311.0 JN79NF 609 ON4KHG 813 3.7 500W 2xFOFT 2xGW4CQT
6. OK2KYZ 121123 396 304.9 JOSONB 1350 I2XAV 838 25 600W 2x10el DK7ZB
7. OK1KQH 113330 404 279.5 JN79GO 590 YU7ACO 717 6.8 1000 W 18M2 8xHBOCV
8. OK6R 101491 346 292.3 JN790W 471 PA7RP 787 9.1 100W 4x4,4x4, 11el.
9. OK2KCN 86536 315 273.7 JN89OI 235 I1MXI 793 46 700W 2x GW4CQT
10. OL1Z 86227 295 291.3 JN8BAU 368 LZ2ZY 784 54 200W 2x10el. DK7ZB
11. OK2KEA 77137 290 265.0 JN89EJ 550 IZ1ESM 767 3.6 800W 2xDL6WU 12el.
12. OK10OPT 76938 298 257.2 JNBONX 720 YU7ACO 822 51 300W 10el. DK7ZB
13. OK1KOB 76453 305 249.7 JO70UK 671 IZ6SAC 781 50 100W 2x6el DK7ZB
14, OK2KYJ 64828 244 264.7 JN89QQ 600 IK5ZWU 774 3.6 150W 2x11el.LFA
15. OK5T 61525 259 236.5 JO70BK 232 IK5ZWU 773 45 100W 2x 12el DL6WU
16. OK2C 60149 234 256.0 JN99AJ 700 DFOMU 813 7.9 950W 4x11el.
17. OL1B 55123 236 2326 JO80IB 995 ON7EH 870 04 150W FOFT
18. OL4K 52515 203 257.7 JO70TQ 1200 IK5ZWU 825 51 100W 12 el DK7ZB
19. OK2KWS 48399 201 239.8 JN8ONV 777 1Z5ZWU 785 7.8 100W Oel Yagi
20. OK5G 46126 176 261.1 JN99FU 250 IK5ZWU 831 9.0 400W 2x10el.DK7ZB
21. OL4N 45582 227 199.8 JO60VR 870 YU2MEX 752 128 100W 7
22. OK1KHL 41810 177 235.2 JOSOAC 307 PA4VHF 685 184 500W 2x 7el. DL6BWU
23. OK1KLL 39469 167 2353 JO7ONE 188 IK5ZWU 762 147 100W 4 x7 el. yagi DK7ZB
24. OK1KCB 36319 142 254.8 JN79GB 544 YU7ACO 678 132 150W 2xF9FT
25. OK2KOJ 33615 133 251.7 JN89EG 514 IK5ZWU 699 7.5 100W 2x 10el. DK7ZB
26. OK1KPI 30819 133 230.7 JN79BH 490 YU7ACO 719 142 100W 4x7el.DK7ZB
27. OK2KYD 27565 132 207.8 JN88WX 700 DR5T 673 4.9 100W 10el.FOFT
28. OK10AZ 22167 127 173.5 JO70FC 284 9A4V 622 159 50W 7Y
29. OK1KDO 21410 97 219.7 JN69KK 580 DL3LAB 625 4.9 100W fFoFT
30. OK2KZB 20467 118 172.4 JN99AK 693 DKOBN 738 4.0 100W 1x8el
31. OK1KJV 19903 104 190.4 JOBOUC 382 HABW 541 4.8 100W FOFT
32. OK1KRY 19557 91 213.9 JN69TR 400 [4BME 608 4.9 200W DK7ZB
33. OK20HA 17298 86 200.1 JN89PP 320 1Q3LX 588 14.6 50W 7el. DLEBWU
34. OK1KAD 15693 101 154.4 JO60LJ 1244 S570 467 91 35W el
35. OK2R 14590 64 227.0 JN89JM 700 DKOBN 648 24 100W 12el. DK7ZB
36. OKIKHA 7123 43 164.7 JO8OCI 600 DKOBN 601 0.0 50W 15el Cue Dee
37. OK2KOE 2196 17 1282 JN79UH 550 OM7AC 261 19.1 100W Yagi 6el.
38. OK1F 50 2 24.0 JN69QR 320 OK1USW 30 0.0 10W 4el. DK7ZB
Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK6R 101491 346 292.3 JN790W 471 PA7RP 787 9.1 100 W 4x4, 4x4, 11el.
2. OK1KOB 76453 305 249.7 JO70UK 671 IZ6SAC 781 5.0 100 W 2x6el DK7ZB
3. OK5T 61525 259 236.5 JO70BK 232 IK5ZWU 773 4.5 100 W 2x 12el DL6WU
4. OL4K 52515 203 257.7 JO70TQ 1200 IK5ZWU 825 5.1 100W 12 ¢| DK7ZB
5. OK2KWS 48399 201 239.8 JN8INV 777 1Z5ZWU 785 7.8 100 W 9el Yagi
6. OL4N 45582 227 199.8 JO6OVR 870 YU2MEX 752 12.8 100W 7



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KCR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OL3Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK7O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OL7C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KQH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KCN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KOB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK5G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OL4N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KHL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KLL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KPI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KYD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1OAZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KDO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KZB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KJV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KRY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1F.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KOB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OL4N.htm

7. OK1KLL 39469 167 235.3 JO7ONE 188 IK5ZWU 762 14.7 100 W 4 x7 el. yagi DK7ZB
8. OK2KOJ 33615 133 251.7 JN89EG 514 IKSZWU 699 7.5 100 W 2x 10el. DK7ZB
9. OK1KPI 30819 133 230.7 JN79BH 490 YU7ACO 719 14.2 100 W 4x7el.DK7ZB
10. OK2KYD 27565 132 207.8 JN88WX 700 DRST 673 4.9 100W 10el.FOFT

11. OK10AZ 22167 127 173.5 JO7TOFC 284 9A4V 622 159 60W 7Y

12. OK1IKDO 21410 97 219.7 JN69KK 580 DL3LAB 625 4.9 100W F9FT

13. OK2KZB 20467 118 1724 JN99AK 693 DKOBN 738 4.0 100 W 1x8el

14. OK1KJV 19903 104 1904 JO60UC 382 HAGW 541 4.8 100W FOFT

15. OK20HA 17298 86 200.1 JN89PP 320 IQ3LX 588 14.6 50W 7el. DL6WU
16. OK1KAD 15693 101 1544 JO60LJ 1244 S570 467 91 35W Oel

17. OK2R 14590 64 227.0 JN89JM 700 DKOBN 648 24 100 W 12el. DK7ZB
18. OK1KHA 7123 43 164.7 JO80OCI 600 DKOBN 601 0.0 50W 15el CueDee
19. OKZ2KOE 2196 17 128.2 JN79UH 550 OM7AC 261 19.1 100 W Yagi 6el.

20. OK1F 50 2 24.0 JN69QR 320 OK1USW 30 0.0 10W 4el. DK7ZB

TOP10 QSOs for 144 MHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2 QRB
1. OL1B - ON7EH 870 km
2. OL7C - YU7ACO 869 km
3. OK1INPF - YU1VG 859 km
4. OK1KCR - ON4KHG 846 km
5. OK2KYZ - I2XAV 838 km
6. OKS5G - IK6ZWU 831 km
7. OL4K - IK6ZWU 825 km
8. OKINPF - IK6ZWU 823 km
9. OK10PT - YU7ACO 822 km
10. OK1KKIl - ON4KHG 813 km

Checklogs used for 144 MHz:

2EO0BMO 2E0JWJ 2E0XJP 3237 9A0C 9A1CEQ 9A1CMS 9A1CRS 9A1DL 9A1E 9A11 9A1IW 9A1TN
9A1SNG 9A1VZD 9A1W 9ATWW 9A2AE 9A2KK 9A2KO 9A2U 9A2YF 9A3AQ 9A3DOS 9A3ESL 9A3KX
9A3NI 9A3QB 9A3ST 9A40P 9A4TT 9A4V 9A5AB 9ASBBP 9A5G 9A6DAC 9A6SJZ 9A7IOM 9A7KFF 9A8D
DAOFIH DAOIKS DA2T DB1HGV DB1RLE DB5WL DB6NT DB7EH DB7NW DB8AH DC1NNN DC1SHM/P
DC1SK DC2IP DC4MF/P DC4UX DC5FH DC6UA DCO9UN DDOPX DD10OP DD1QZ DD5AJ DD5MA DD5RS
DD7BW DD7EQ DD7MH DD7ZT DD8DW DD8YG DFOAR DFOAW DFOCP DFOEC DFOESA DFOGEB
DFOMU DFOSX DFOWF DFOXX DFOYY DF1ASG DF1JC DF1MM DF1PU DF2BR DF2EAN DF2GB DF4AJ
DF4MAA DF5A DF5GO/P DF5GZ/P DF5HD DF5KA DF5TR DF6RI DF6WE DF7AP DF7JC DF7JU DF8CV
DF8HS DF80I DF8WB DF8ZW DF9FD DGOCPG DGOHP DGOLCR DGOONW DGOST DG1KUM DG1LE
DG1VR DG3BFA DG3EX DG3FFM DG3NCP DG3SBM DG3TD DG3YEV DG4UF DG4VW DG5ACX/P
DG5DJ DG5MLA DG6IMR DG6ISR DG6MC DG6QF DG6SA DG8LG DGSNCO DGODBH DGONGO DG9ZA
DHOF DHOJC DH1DX DH1JY DH1NVM DH1PAL DH1VY DH2BMS DH2PA DH2SN DH2SRM DH2UHE
DH3CW DH3GD DH6ABE DH6BD DH6DAO DH6ICE DH8NAS DH8RAJ DH8WG DH8WJ DHI9FAV DHOJE
DJOACB DJ0QZ DJ10B DJ1TU DJ1ZU DJ2FR DJ2IA DJ2IT DJ2KH DJ2NR DJ2YE DJ3AK DJ3HW DJ3JD
DJ3JO DJ3SN DJ3WE DJ4MZ DJ4TG DJS5AR DJISKX DJ60DXMB DJ60OL DJ6QK DJ6QS DJ6XH DJGXV
DJ7FM DJ7JM DJ7TW DJ7WB DJS8EW DJ8UV DJ9EI DJOMH DJOWJI/P DKOAU DKOB DKOBM DKOBN
DKOGHC DKOGM DKOMM DKONA DKOPU DKOSU DK1CB DK1JU DK1KC/P DK1LRS DK1MF DK1TR
DK1VC DK2CB DK2EA DK2GZ DK2LB DK2MA DK2MN DK2NVA DK2PZ DK2ZF/P DK3JH/P DK4EF
DK4REX DK5DQ DK5EZ DK5G DK5MB DK50A DKSWMA DK5WO DK6HA DK6NJ DK6SP/P DK6TM
DK6UO DK7DV DK7MV DK7NHS DK7SO DK8PB DKOTF DLOBA DLOBV DLOC DLOCS DLODLE DLOFTL
DLOGEO DLOGM DLOHTW DLOII DLOIPS DLOLA DLOLN DLONF DLOOB DLOSHZ DLOSP DLOU DLOWSF
DLOYLB DL1ASA/P DL1ASR DL1BUG DL1DBR DL1DRA DL1DSW DL1DXA DL1EHG DL1EHJ/P DL1EJ


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KLL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KPI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KYD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1OAZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KDO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KZB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KJV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1KHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/2_OK1F.htm

DL1EIP DL1EJD DL1FAR DL1HSR DL1HTT DL1HXL DL1JDU DL1KDT DL1MAJ DL1MFZ DL1MHJ
DL1MWG DL1OBF DL10OJ DL1OLI DL1RIO DL1RTL DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL1VPL DL1XAS DL2AK DL2AKT
DL2ALF DL2BQC DL2BUM DL2DRG DL2GC DL2HBQ DL2HSX DL2JWL DL2KBX DL2LSM DL2MDZ
DL2MEP/P DL2NY DL2PK DL2RMC DL2RML DL2ROM DL2RWM DL2VB DL2VL DL2VV DL2YDS DL3AMI
DL3AS DL3AWIDL3AZI DL3BQV DL3DQL DL3FDL DL3HAA DL3HAH/P DL3HXS DL3LA DL3LAB DL3UH
DL3VL DL3YCW DL3YDP DL3YEE DL4AAMM DL4APJ DL4AUK DL4DG DL4EAX DLAEBA DL4EBW DL4FF
DL4JG DL4LAB DLAMHA DL4NA DLANAZ DL4ANL DL4SHE DL4VAIDL4YDR DL5ALW DL5APW DL5AWE
DL5BBF DL5BCQ DL5DBT DLS5FFW DL5JS DLSMAM DLSMAR DL5MGW DL5MO DL5RBT DL5SFK
DL5STE DL5YEE DLSYEM DL5ZBS DL6AWJ DL6DCA DLG6ED DL6EZ DL6IAK DL6MHW DL6MK DL6NAL
DL6NDW DL6NEJ DL6OAK DL6UAE DL6UAM DL6UHA DL7ACN DL7AU DL7BC DL7DZ DL7ET DL7HNA
DL7JTZ DL7YTKMA DL7UGN DL7UIO DL7ULM/P DL8AAV DL8AX DL8DUL DL8DWW DL8FA DL8LR
DLSNCG DL8NCS DL8NP DL8OAY DL8SCD DLS8UAT DL8UCC DL8UIL DL8UPB DLO9FB DL9FBF
DLOMFT/P DLOMFY DLOMKA DLONDA DLO9RAR DL9SA DLOUS DM1PIO DM2BR DM2TO DM3D DM3HA
DM4KR DM4NF DM4TNF DM5C DM5D DMSTI DMSWF DM7A DNOUKW DO1BKW DO1CA DO1CS
DO1GPP DO1JWZ DO10OHL DO1PCD DO1TV DO2CAT DO2DTH DO2DYL DO2KBM DO3CMA DO3MF
DOSALX DO5MSN DO6CC DO6EBB/P DO6NI DO6UL/P DO7ML DO7NHK DO8MM DO8Y X DO9PL DP5SP
DQOB DQ7A DR1B DR1T DR20RAFG DR2X DR4M DR5T DR5Y GOHAS G0JJG GONFH GOPEK GOVVE
GOXDI G1MZD G3EFX/P G3HRH G3RCM/A G3RCW G3YJR G4APJ G4ASR G4G G4GTH G4HGI G4JED
G4NBS G4RYV G4TSW G4TUP G4WFR/P G4XPE G5B G7KXZ/P G7LRQ G7RHF G8DOH G8HGN G8LZE
G8MCA G8NEY G8ONK G8ZRE GD8EXI GM4DIlJ GM4JR GM4VVX GW8BASD HAOHO HA1VG HA2D
HA2MJ HASKDQ HA500 HA7AVU HA7MB HA8LSS HA8V HAOMDP/P HB9/S51ML HBOFA HF6M HG1VN
HG1Z HG3TAD HG3X HG6Z HG7F HG7G HG7KLF HG8YKO I0OFHZ IOKNQ IOPCB IMRJP IMWKN I2AT 12BJS
I2FUM I2HLY 12VTT 12ZSI I3LGP 13YYY I4BME 4CIV 14JEE 14VOS I5MZY/4 |7CSB IKOBDO IKORPV/5
IKIRAC IK1YNZ/4 IK2FTB IK2LHP IK2SFM IK2YSJ IK3MLF IK3SSG IK3XTT IK3XTY IK4FWF IK4IDP
IK4WKU IK4XQT IKSAMB IK5AYM IK5ZWU/6 IKGEIW IK7LMX IN3JJI INSLFL IQOHV IQ1KA 1Q2MG IQ3LX
IQ3QR IQ3RO ISOYFG IV3HWT IWO0AIJ IWOBJP IW1ANL/1 IW1CKM IW1EVQ IW2DOY IW2MXY IW2NRI
IW3FVZ IW3HXR IW3INQ IZ1PSJ IZ1WFB 1Z1XGD IZ2CEF 1Z2CPS IZ2JNN IZ2NXF IZ2QGH 1Z22YGG
IZ2ZMA 122ZQG 122ZQP 1Z2ZTR 1Z3GNG IZ3KMY IZ3NOC IZ3NVE IZ3VTH IZ5ENZ 1Z5HQB/5 1Z5VTJ
IZ5YFU IZ6SAC IZ7FLS 1Z80FO IZ8YBS JN45VS LZ2ZY MOBAO/P MOBTZ MOCVO MOGAV MOGHM/M
MOHLO MOMCG/P MOMDG/P MONST MOWYB M1DDD M3P M6GTG OK1ES OK1MCS OMOAB OMOAD
OMOAST OMOTT OM1QQ OM2APJ OM2GA OM2IlV OM2RL OM3CCR OM3CPF OM3CQF OM3EE OM3FW
OM3KDX OM3KEG OM3KMA OM3KSK OM3KUN OM3PL OM3RI OM3RLA OM3TCC OM3TGE OM3TLE
OoM3W OM3WA OM3WGJ OM3WYB OM3ZAH OM3ZAS OM3ZBG OM4ANI OM4AY OM4C OM4TC OM5AW
OM5KV OM5LD OM6DC OM6JO OM6NM OM6TX OM6W OM7AC OM7CM OM7PY OM8A OM8AHJ
OMBAND OM8ARG OM8GY OM8MM OM8TA OMAD ON4KHG ON4LDP ON5SM OP7V OR7B/P OT4S
PAOFEI PAOGSM PAOWMX PA1T PA3CGJ PA3HFJ PA4VHF PASP PASWT PA6RW PD1B PD2TW
PE1EWR S50G S50J S51VC S51WC S52W S530 S53XX S540 S56HCE S57C S57CN S57CR S57LM
S57M S570 S57Q S57UZX S57WW S59DME S59GS S59P SN2DX SN7L SN9D SO3Z SP1GPY SP1JNY
SP2FAV SP3DRM SP3JZX SP3NK SP3NYF SP3NYR SP3QDM SP5TWA SP6CVB SP6FXF SP6HED
SP6LB SP6OWA SP6PWT SP7NWM SP7SZK SP8DXZ SP8KAF SP8MRD SP8UFT SP8WJW SPI9BGS
SPICLQ SP9COO0 SP9CQ SPIDW SPOEYX SPOGFY SPI9GKJ SP9GLJ SPO9KAO SPI9KJU SPILJE
SPONWN SPORCX SPO9SDR SP9XWL SP9ZHR SQ1FYB SQ1GU SQ3DLA SQ3TJD SQ6AX SQ6PLH
SQ9BDB SQICWW SQINOS URSBFX URSLX UR6QS URSLL UR8QAF USOGB US1GFC US3QW US4IEK
US41JJ US7GY UT2QQ UT3QM UT4UWC UTS5DV UTSEV UTSLA UT5QBN UT8LE UV2L UW4M UX0QQ
UYOVY YTIWP YT2BGS YT2TM YT7ALE YT7AT YT7EE YT7WE YU1BBV YU1EM YU1EO YU1NVA
YU1VG YU2ECP YU2MEX YU5DIM YU7AA YU7ACO YU7TRI YU7WL YU7ZX

Category: 432 MHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB EOZ Power Antenna
1. OK1TEH 83088 248 334.0 JN790W 460 IQ1KW 841 1.2 7?/3 33el KIFO

2. OK1PGS 30419 113 268.2 JN69KV 611 YU1LA 809 64 2?/(\)/ 2x20el.Y

3. OK1IBB 30100 120 249.8 JN69MJ 773 PI4GN 621 20.8 3?/3 M2

4. OK1VUF 19885 86 230.2 JN79I0 714 PI4GN 692 9.2 80W 2x22el. KIFO Yagi
5. OK1ELA 14511 79 182.7 UJN79US 663 I3NPF 702 3.5 70W 23el



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1TEH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1PGS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1IBB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1VUF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ELA.htm
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38.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

OK1VBN
OK2HBR
OK1ZHS
OK2MZL
OK2PNQ
OK2J|

OK2ILA

. OKINWD
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.

30.
31.
31.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.

OK2PMS
OK1USW
OK1VAV
OK2UYZ

OKA1IEI
OK2SJJ
OK2UKG
OK1ARO
OK1AlY/P
OK1FLY
OK1WGW
OK1IA
OK2BHL
OK1FEN
OK1AHO

OK7GU

OK1DEU
OK1UFF
OK1CJH
OK2KG
OK1DPO
OK1FMP
OK1AUK
OK2BRZ

OK1KMG

OK1ULE

OK2VG
OK1ANA
OK2VNQ
OK1EM
OK1VOF
OK1ALE
OK1XBF
OK2JJA

14175
13052
11328
9994
9374
7561

7333

7078
6796
4511
3956
3869

3825
3503
2703
2644
2554
2201
1880
1794
1786
1750
1579

1516

1413
1179
1179
1098
1080
1040

893

827

620

620

603
598
539
501
417
336
334

82

58
73
53
70
58
55

55

42
30
30
34
19

33
27
18
25
19
17
18
14
20
15
10

15

12

10
18
10
12

A 0000 O

2434
177.8
212.7
141.8
160.6
136.5

132.3

167.5
2255
149.4
115.4
202.6

114.9
128.7
149.2
104.8
1334
128.5
103.4
1271

88.3
115.7
156.9

100.1

156.0
195.5
97.2
273.5
107.0
56.8
88.3
67.9

67.9

67.9

66.0
58.8
439
82.5
68.5
66.2
65.8
19.5

JN79HA
JN8OPP
JO70EC
JN89SN
JNBIOLE
JNBILX

JN8OUR

JNG69UJ
JN8OWW
JNGOUN
JN79FW
JNO9FS

JO70EC
JN89DH
JNO9FU
JN79FX
JO70SQ
JO70FC
JOGOWP
JO70UP
JN8BWX
JO70NA
JO70NO

JNGOQT

JO80DD
JOGOXR
JO70WG
JN89JI
JO70CH
JO70GC
JNGIRR
JN89PQ

JO70GG

JO70GG

JN99CQ
JO70VE
JNO9EQ
JO70DP
JNB9EX
JO70BB
JNGOMJ
JN8ILW

525
225
220
320
394
300

603

560
270

370
260
380

300
350
950
185
200
1299
700
338
220

516

340
703
270
550
207

356
250

171

171

255
230
350

360
396

315

DFOMU
DK4VW
SK7MW
9A2KK
DL3SFB
DL3SFB

DH8WJ

HAGW
DL1SUZ
DFOMU
DFOMU
S51WX

DJ6BS
DJ7R
DJ7R
OMS8A
DJ7R
HASKDQ
OE3RTB
OK1KAD
OE3A
DL8DAU
DJ7R

OE3JPC

DH8WJ
SP9KJU
DJ7R
DH8WJ
OK2C
OL1B
OE3A
OK1VUF

OK1KAD

OK1KAD

9A1CMS
OK1VUF
OK2PNQ
OK1VUF
OK1KKL

OK1KKL

OK1KAD
OK2VPX

620
623
595
479
523
538

509

516
585
531
555
506

524
332
488
340
306
433
278
196
179
434
276

302

415
375
312
441
293
154
267
186

113

113

379
101
116
119
103
102
111

34

3.7
10.7
3.4
0.2
43
10.5

0.6

15.8
1.4
2.0
0.0
0.0

12.0
7.3
15.7
0.0
0.0
7.9
2.6
0.0
15.7
0.0
33.8

0.0

0.0
3.6
7.3
25.8
0.0
0.0
50.6
261

0.0

0.0

0.0
38.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

75W
35W
15W
30 W
20w
50 W
100

100

50 W
20w

10w
200

50 W
20W
20W
25W
40W
40W
20w

5W
50 W
45 W
20w

200

50 W
5W
20w
20w
70W
20w
10W
5W

50 W

50 W

70W
20W
20W

3W

5W
20W
35W
25W

32el. Yagi

13 element
8el. DK7ZB
2x 10el. dk7zb
11el.Yagi
15el.DK7ZB

FOFT

2x15.el.YAGI

2x19 DK7ZB

2xDK7ZB
dualband5+8el

22 el. K1FO
21 el. FOFT

M2 432 12 EME
16el.DK7ZB
21el. DJOBV
14el Yagi

10el yagi

23 el. yagi DL6WU
7EL DK7ZB

10 el

Bila hul

7 el Yagi

8 el.Yagi

M2 38el.

3el.Yagi SP6LB

8 EL. YAGI ffor 2M/

6 el YAGI

14el DL6WU

21 el.Yagi

vertical

16 El

9el.yagi

2x9el.Y Cross (for 2
m)

2x9el.Y Cross (for 2
m)

10 el

5Y

7 el. yagi

Krcka 2 m

delY

vertical

8el.YAGI

X30

Category: 432 MHz LP, Single



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2HBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ZHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2MZL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2JI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2ILA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1NWD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2PMS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1USW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2UYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2SJJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2UKG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1FLY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1WGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2BHL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1AHO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK7GU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1DEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1DPO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1AUK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2BRZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1KMG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ULE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2VNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1VOF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ALE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1XBF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2JJA.htm
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33.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

Call

OK1VUF
OK1ELA
OK1VBN
OK2HBR
OK1ZHS
OK2MZL

OK2PNQ
OK2J|

OK2ILA

. OKINWD
. OK2PMS
. OK1USW

. OK1VAV
. OK1IEI

. OK2SJJ
. OK2UKG
. OK1ARO

OK1AIlY/P

. OK1FLY
. OK1WGW
. OK1IA

. OK2BHL
. OK1FEN
. OK1AHO
. OK1DEU
. OK1CJH
. OK1UFF
. OK2KG
. OK1DPO
. OK1FMP
. OK1AUK
. OK2BRZ

. OK1ULE

OK1KMG

OK2VG
OK1ANA
OK2VNQ
OK1EM
OK1VOF
OK1ALE
OK1XBF
OK2JJA

Score QSO Aver.

19885
14511
14175
13052
11328
9994
9374
7561

7333

7078
6796
4511

3956
3825
3503
2703
2644
2554
2201
1880
1794
1786
1750
1579
1413
1179
1179
1098
1080
1040

893

827

620

620

603
598
539
501
417
336
334

82

86
79
58
73
53
70
58
55

55

42
30
30

34
33
27
18
25
19
17
18
14
20
15
10

9
12

6

4
10
18
10
12

9

9

EEN ¢ BN, o))

230.2
182.7
2434
177.8
212.7
141.8
160.6
136.5

132.3

167.5
225.5
1494

115.4
114.9
128.7
149.2
104.8
1334
128.5
103.4
1271

88.3
115.7
156.9
156.0

97.2
195.5
273.5
107.0

56.8

88.3

67.9

67.9

67.9

66.0
58.8
43.9
82.5
68.5
66.2
65.8
19.5

Locator

JN79I10

JN79US
JN79HA
JN89PP
JO70EC
JN89SN
JN8ILE
JN8ILX

JN89UR

JNGOUJ
JN8OWW
JNGOUN

JN79FW
JO70EC
JN89DH
JNO9FU
JN79FX
JO70SQ
JO70FC
JOGOWP
JO70UP
JN8BWX
JO70NA
JO70NO
JO80DD
JO70WG
JOG6OXR
JN89JI
JO70CH
JO70GC
JNGORR
JN89PQ

JO70GG

JO70GG

JN99CQ
JO70VE
JNO9EQ
JO70DP
JNB9EX
JO70BB
JNG6OMJ
JN8ILW

ASL

714
663
525
225
220
320
394
300

603

560
270

370
380

300
350
950
185
200
1299
700
338
220
340
270
703
550
207

356
250

171

171

255
230
350

360
396

315

ODX QRB

PI4GN
ISNPF
DFOMU
DK4VW
SK7MW
9A2KK
DL3SFB
DL3SFB

DH8WJ

HAGW
DL1SUZ
DFOMU

DFOMU
DJ6BS
DJ7R
DJ7R
OMBA
DJ7R
HA5KDQ
OE3RTB
OK1KAD
OE3A
DL8DAU
DJ7R
DH8WJ
DJ7R
SPOKJU
DH8WJ
OK2C
OL1B
OE3A
OK1VUF

OK1KAD

OK1KAD

9A1CMS
OK1VUF
OK2PNQ
OK1VUF
OK1KKL

OK1KKL

OK1KAD
OK2VPX

692
702
620
623
595
479
523
538

509

516
585
531

555
524
332
488
340
306
433
278
196
179
434
276
415
312
375
441
293
154
267
186

113

113

379
101
116
119
103
102
111

34

Err
%
9.2
3.5
3.7

10.7
3.4
0.2
4.3

10.5

0.6

15.8
1.4
2.0

0.0
12.0
7.3
15.7
0.0
0.0
7.9
2.6
0.0
15.7
0.0
33.8
0.0
7.3
3.6
2538
0.0
0.0
50.6
26.1

0.0

0.0

0.0
38.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

" Power

80 W
70W
75W
35W
15W
30W
20W
50 W
100

100

50 W
20W

10W
50 W
20W
20W
25W
40W
40W
20w
5W
50 W
45 W
20w
50 W
20W
5SW
20W
70W
20W
10W
5W

50 W

50 W

70W
20w
20w

3w

5W
20W
35W
25W

Antenna

2 x22 el. K1FO Yagi
23el

32el. Yagi

13 element

8el. DK7ZB

2x 10el. dk7zb
11el.Yagi
15el.DK7ZB

FOFT

2x15.el.YAGI

2x19 DK7ZB

2xDK7ZB
dualband5+8el

22 el.K1FO

M2 432 12 EME
16el.DK7ZB

21el. DJOBV

14el Yagi

10el yagi

23 el. yagi DL6WU
7EL DK7ZB

10 el

Bila hul

7 el Yagi

8 el.Yagi

3el.Yagi SP6LB

6 el YAGI

8 EL. YAGI /for 2M/
14el DL6WU

21 el.Yagi

vertical

16 El

9el.yagi

2x9el. Y Cross (for 2
m)

2x9el.Y Cross (for 2
m)

10 el

5Y

7 el. yagi

Krcka 2 m

delY

vertical

8el.YAGI

X30

Category: 432 MHz, Multi



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1VUF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ELA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1VBN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2HBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ZHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2MZL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2JI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2ILA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1NWD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2PMS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1USW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2SJJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2UKG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1FLY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1WGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2BHL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1AHO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1DEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1DPO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1AUK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2BRZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ULE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1KMG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2VNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1VOF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1ALE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK1XBF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/3_OK2JJA.htm

Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err.% Power Antenna
1. OL3Z 90718 291 310.7 JN79FX 406 PASKM 763 54 1800 W 584el

2. OK1KFH 30958 130 237.1 JN69VN 787 I3NPF 640 17.3 400W 2x10.el DK7ZB
3. OL9wW 29199 121 240.3 JN99BK 667 IQ4AX 786 1.8 800W 8x7

4. OK2C 26955 114 2354 JN99AJ 700 DFOMU 813 4.0 75W 4x23el.

5. OK2KYZ 19247 96 199.5 JO8S8ONB 1350 IQ4AX 786 3.9 200W 2x19el DK7ZB
6. OK5K 16648 74 224.0 JN99CT 250 IQ4AX 819 126 100W 21el.FOFT

7. OK2KOL 14511 81 178.1 JN99BN 602 DK4VW 684 0.0 100W 37el.

8. OK2KOJ 12684 65 194.1 JNB89EG 514 YU1EM 584 102 75W M2

9. OK1KKD 10716 61 174.7 JO6OWD 518 HABW 532 28.6 500W m2

10. OK1KAD 10687 83 127.8 JO60LJ 1244 OL9W 384 7.8 50W 19el.DL6WU
11. OK1KKL 10397 60 172.3 JO70PO 744 DG1KJG 575 100 20W LOOP

12. OK1OPT 9944 65 152.0 JN6INX 720 9A2SB 639 13.8 700W 32el. FOFT
13. OK2KYJ 9655 53 181.2 JN89QQ 600 IQ4AX 767 164 90W 23Y

14. OL7Q 9397 58 161.0 JN99DQ 290 DH8WJ 550 55 120W 16el.Y

15. OL4K 7849 53 147.1 JO70TQ 1200 9A1ICMS 465 22 75W 14el DL6WU
16. OL1B 6888 54 126.6 JO80IB 995 9A1CMS 395 0.0 30W F9FT

17. OK2KZB 5057 43 116.6 JN99AK 693 DJ7R 457 0.7 20W 19DK7ZB
18. OK1KPl 4722 25 187.9 UJN79BH 490 I3NPF 618 114 75W 2x9el. DK7ZB
19. OK2RAS 4390 42 103.5 JN99FP 515 DJ7R 487 275 100W dj9bv

20. OL1Z 3635 23 157.0 JN8BAU 325 HAG6W 337 106 20W FOFT

21. OK2KEA 3582 23 154.7 JN89EJ 660 YU1LA 603 127 40W 16elY

22. OK2R 3386 25 1344 JN89JM 700 DH8WJ 442 0.0 100W 4x12el.

23. OL7C 2601 24 107.4 JO60JJ ? DFOGEB 205 55 25W 4el.

24. OK20HA 1418 17 824 JN89PP 320 DL2HSX 391 152 20W 14 el.DL6WU

Category: 432 MHz LP, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err.% Power Antenna
1. OK2C 26955 114 2354 JN99AJ 700 DFOMU 813 4.0 75W 4x23el.

2. OK5K 16648 74 224.0 JN99CT 250 IQ4AX 819 12.6 100 W 21el.FOFT
3. OK2KOL 14511 81 178.1 JN99BN 602 DK4VW 684 0.0 100W 37 el.

4. OK2KOJ 12684 65 194.1 JN89EG 514 YU1TEM 584 102 75W M2

5. OK1KAD 10687 83 127.8 JO60LJ 1244 OL9W 384 7.8 50W 19el.DL6WU
6. OK1KKL 10397 60 172.3 JO70PO 744 DG1KJG 575 10.0 20W LOOP

7. OK2KYJ 9655 53 181.2 JN89QQ 600 IQ4AX 767 164 90W 23Y

8. OL4K 7849 53 147.1 JO70TQ 1200 9A1CMS 465 22 75W 14el DL6WU
9. OL1B 6888 54 126.6 JO80IB 995 9A1CMS 395 0.0 30W F9FT

10. OK2KZB 5057 43 116.6 JN99AK 693 DJ7R 457 0.7 20W 19DK7ZB
11. OK1KPl 4722 25 187.9 JN79BH 490 I3NPF 618 114 75W 2x9%el. DK7ZB
12. OK2RAS 4390 42 103.5 JN99FP 515 DJ7R 487 27.5 100 W dj9bv

13. OL1Z 3635 23 157.0 JN8BAU 325 HA6W 337 106 20W FOFT

14. OK2KEA 3582 23 154.7 JN89EJ 660 YU1LA 603 127 40W 16elY

15. OK2R 3386 25 1344 JN89JM 700 DH8WJ 442 0.0 100 W 4x12el.

16. OL7C 2601 24 107.4 JO60JJ ? DFOGEB 205 55 25W 4el.

17. OK20HA 1418 17 824 JN89PP 320 DL2HSX 391 152 20W 14 el.DL6WU

TOP10 QSOs for 432 MHz:


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK1KFH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KZB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK1KPI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2RAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL7C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KZB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK1KPI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2RAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OL7C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/4_OK2OHA.htm

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB
OK1TEH - IQ1KW 841 km
OK5K - IQ4AX 819 km

1

2

3. OK1TEH - PA5KM 816 km
4. OK2C - DFOMU 813 km
5. OK1PGS - YU1LA 809 km
6. OKI1TEH - OZ9PZ 802 km
7. OL9W - IQ4AX 786 km
8. OK2KYZ - IQ4AX 786 km
9. OK1TEH - PA2V 784 km
10. OK5K - 4CIV 781 km

Checklogs used for 432 MHz:

2EO0BMO 2E0JWJ 2E0XJP 9A1CEQ 9A1CMS 9A1DL 9A11 9A1TIW 9A1TW 9ATWW 9A2KK 9A2SB 9A2U
9A2UV 9A3AQ 9A3DF 9A3DOS 9A3NI 9A3QB 9A4V 9A5AA 9A5G 9A6DAC 9A7KFF 9A8D DAOFIH DA2T
DB1HGV DB6NT DB7EH DBONFB DC1NNN DC1SK DC7BQ DC9BG DDOPX DD5SMA DD7EQ DD7MH
DD8DW DFOAR DFOEC DFOESA DFOGEB DFOMU DFOOVH DFOWSB DFOXX DFOYY DF1ASG DF1HF
DF1JC DF1PU DF1RD DF2CD DF2GB DF2VJ DF3TE DF4ZL DF6WE DF7JU DF8YX DF8ZW DFOFD
DGOCPG DGODIDGOHP DGOLCR DGOONW DGOST DG1BHA DG1KJG DG3EX DG3FFM DG3TD DG4VW
DG5ACX/P DG5DJ DG6FM DG6IMR DG6ISR DG6QF DG6SA DG8LG DGOINGO DHOJC DH1JY DH1NVM
DH1TS DH1VY DH2SRM DH6ABE DH6DAO DH7AHK/P DH8IAB DH8NAS DH8WJ DHOFAV DHOJE
DJOACB DJ10B DJ2GM DJ2NR DJ3AK DJ3HW DJ3JJ DJ3JO DJ3SN DJSAR DJ60DXMB DJ6BS DJG6OL
DJ6QK DJ6TA DJ6XV DJ7FM DJ7JM DJ7R DJ7TW DJS8EN DJ9EI DJOSMH DKOAU DKOGHC DKOGM
DKONA DKOPU DKOSM DK1CB DK1KC/P DK1KW DK2EA DK2MN DK2ZF/P DK3QN/P DK4EF DK4LI
DK4REX DK4VW DK5EZ DK50A DK5WO DK7C DK7NHS DK9IP DKOTF DLODLE DLOFTL DLOGM
DLOHTW DLOII DLOLN DLONF DLOWSF DLOYLB DL1ASR DL1DBR DL1DKB DL1DXA DL1EHG DL1EHJ/P
DLAHTT DL1JDU DL1KDT DL1MRA DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL2AKT DL2ALF DL2BUM DL2DRG DL2GC
DL2HSX DL2JKE DL2MEP/P DL2MHO DL2NY DL2PK DL2RUG DL2VB DL2YDS DL3AWI DL3LA DL3SFB
DL3WW DL3YCW DL3YDP DL3YEE DL4AAMM DL4EAX DL4EBW DL4JG DL4LAB DL4ANA DL4ANL DL4SHE
DL4YDR DL5ALW DL5AWE DL5DWF DL5FFW DL5SMAE DLS5NCV DL5SFK DL6DA DL6MHW DL60AK
DL7AWO DL7YS DL8BZ/P DL8MAS DL8NCS DL8NP DL8PZ DL8QS DLSUAT DLOFB DLOLBG DLONDA
DM1JZ DM2BR DM2EUN DM2SKY DM2TO DM3D DM3HA DM4KR DM4TNF DM5D DM5WF DM7A
DNOUKW DO1CA DO1CS DO1JWZ DOGEBB/P DO6NI DO7ML DO9PL DP6P DQOB DQ7A DQY9A DR1T
DR4M DRST DR5Y GOHAS G0JJG GONFH GOPEK GOVVE GOXDI G1MZD G3EFX/P G3MEH G3RCM/A
G3RCW G3XDY G3YJR G4APJ G4ASR G4G G4HGI G4JED G4ANBS G4TSW G4WFR/P G4XPE G5B
G7KXZ/P G7LRQ G8DOH G8EOP G8HGN G8LZE G8BMCA G8NEY G8ONK G8ZRE GD8EXI GM4DIJ
GM4JR GW3ATZ GWBASD HAOHO HA2MJ HAS5KDQ HA6W HA7MB HA8V HA8XI HAOSMDP/P HGSW HGT7F
HG8YKO IOFHL MPSC IMRJP 12ZSI I3NPF/4 14CIV [4CVC I5BLH IK1YNZ/4 IK2FTB IK2YSJ IK3MLF IK3TPP
IK3VZO IK3XTT IK3XTY IK4XQT IK7LMX IQ1KW IQ3QR 1Q4AX IW1CKM IW1EVQ IW2NRI IW3SPI IZ2CPS
IZ2ESJ IZ2JNN IZ3KMY 1Z3KSS 1Z23ZUB 1Z4JMU 1Z5YFU JN45VS MOBAO/P MOMCG/P MOMDG/P MOWYB
M3P OE1TGW/3 OK1MCS OMOAB OM1RV OM2RL OM3CCR OM3CLS OM3CPF OM3CVV OM3KEG
OM3KMA OM3KSK OM3RLA OM3TCC OM3TGE OM3WC OM3WEB OM3WYB OM3ZAS OM4ANI OM4C
OM5AW OM5GU OM5KV OMSLD OM6CV OM6DC OM6JO OM7AC OM7CM OM8A OMBAND ON4KBE
PAOFEI PAOWMX PA3HFJ PASKM PD1B PE1EWR PI4GN S50G S50J S51WC S51WX S§51Z0 S530
S57CR S57LM S57M S57NAW S59GS SN9D SNIP SP1JNY SP3NYF SP6FBE SP6FIG SP6PWT SP7VVB
SP9AMH SP9APC SP9BGS SPI9CLQ SPOMM SPORCX SP9S0O0 SP9ZHR SQ6KIT SQ6NDM URSLX
US4IEK US7GY UT2QQ UT3QM UT5DV UT5QBN UT8LE UV2L UX0QQ YU1EM YU1VG YU7AA YU7NIK

Category: 1.3 GHz, Single

Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Eoz

1. OKIMAC 22741 75 3022 JN7910 740 IQ1IKW 790 13.7 300W 2.2mdish

Power Antenna


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1MAC.htm

OK2UYZ 11345 43 2628 JN99FS 260 DJSAR 734 00 40W 2x55el. FOFT
OK2ZTK 3838 26 146.6 JN89QP 330 DL6SH 573 1.7 50W DISH 150
OK1IA 3500 25 139.0 JO70UP 1299 OMS8A 343 2.0 50W 4xSBF
OK2PNQ 3199 26 122.0 JN89LE 394 9A1CMS 300 0.0 15W 1.7mdish
OK1UFF 1520 10 151.0 JO60XR 703 OE3A 338 0.0 10 W 55 el. YAGI
OK1AIY/P 1421 12 1174 JO70SQ 950 DL2ZA 299 71 10 W 10el Yagi
OK1IEI 1288 15 84.9 JO70EC 380 OL1B 166 0.0 10 W FOFT

9. OK1AYR 1145 11 103.1 JOB8OEG 735 OK1KAD 242 0.0 100W 1xTona 55el
10. OK2UKG 919 13 69.7 JN99FU 300 OE3A 277 23.0 30W horna

11. OKIMGW 794 11 71.2 JO70WF 240 OK2C 180 0.0 12W 11 EL YAGI
12. OK1VAV 665 7 94.0 JN79FW 370 OK2C 264 0.0 10 W FLAT

1062 JO7TOFC 185 OK2C 269 00 20w S0 ¢l-loopyagi

O N Oh WD

13. OK1FLY 643 6 G3JVL
14. OK1ELA 544 3 180.3 JN79US 663 HA5S5KDQ 342 0.0 10 W 30EL
15. OK1FEN 539 7 76.0 JO7TONA 335 OK1UFF 114 0.0 2 W Osmica
16. OK1ANA 273 5 53.6 JO7T0VE 230 OK2KYZ 96 0.0 g]?/?/ LBFA
17. OK1CJH 219 5 428 JO7T0WG 270 OL1B 63 0.0 1M0W 12elY
Category: 1.3 GHz, Multi
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Eoz' Power Antenna
600 dish
1. OL3Z 29925 96 310.7 JN79FX 376 YU1LA 737 114 W 180cm,300cm,120x150 flat
2. OK2C 21672 71 304.2 JN99AJ 700 DFOMU 813 0.9 2?/(\)/ 1.8m dish
3. OL9W 11648 40 290.2 JN99BK 667 DK2ZF 721 0.0 50W 1,6mDISH
4. OL4K 7247 42 1715 JO70TQ 1200 HA8V 565 0.0 50W Dish 140cm
5. OKIKKL 6688 42 1582 JO70PO 744 DJSAR 509 3.7 1(\’/3 Parabola 300cm
6. OK1KAD 4900 34 143.1 JO60LJ 1244 OM3W 395 6.5 20W 12el.kolinear
7. OK2KYZ 4346 25 172.8 JO8ONB 1350 F6KFH 722 209 80W 1,8m Dish
8. OL7Q 4146 27 152.6 JN99DQ 290 DF4IAO 625 0.0 80W 120cm dish
9. OK2R 4057 27 149.3 JN89JM 700 DJ5AR 618 0.0 25W 36el. yagi
10. OL1B 3707 32 114.8 JO80IB 995 OK1KAD 269 3.7 50W FOFT
11. OKIKKD 2070 13 158.2 JO6OWD 518 OMSA 384 29.5 3(\)/3 m2

12. OK2KYJ 1480 14 104.7 JN89QQ 600 OL3Z 211 0.0 10W dish

13. OK2KEA 890 10 88.0 JN89EJ 660 OMSBA 199 12.5 25W soufaz

14. OK2KOJ 742 9 814 UN89EG 514 OES3A 146 10.7 10 W 5b5el. Yagi
15. OK1KPI 432 4 107.0 JN79BH 490 OE3A 200 0.0 10W 25el. DL6WU
16. OK2KOL 356 9 38.6 JN99BN 602 OK2PNQ 94 0.0 10W 1el.LOOP

TOP10 QSOs for 1.3 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2 QRB
1. OK2C - DFOMU 813 km
2. OK1IMAC - IQ1IKW 790 km


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK2UYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK2ZTK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1AYR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK2UKG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1MGW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1FLY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1ELA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1ANA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/5_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK1KPI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/6_OK2KOL.htm

3. OK1MAC - PAOEHG 758 km
4. OK1MAC - SM7LCB 755 km
5. OL3z - YUTLA 737 km
6. OK2UYZ - DJS5AR 734 km
7. OK2C - IZABEH 727 km
8. OL3zZ - PAOEHG 725 km
9. OK2KYZ - F6KFH 722km
10. OLOW - DK2ZF 721 km

Checklogs used for 1.3 GHz:

3Z3Z 9A1CMS 9A11 9A1IW 9A1TW 9ATWW 9A2KK 9A2SB 9A2U 9A2UV 9A3AQ 9A3NI 9A5G DB1HGV
DB6NT DB7EH DC1NNN DC1SK DC7BQ DD7MH DD8DW DFOESA DFOGEB DFOMU DFOWSB DFOXX
DFOYY DF1HF DF2CD DF2IAX DF2VJ DF41AO DF6WE DF7AP DF7JU DF9IC DGODI DGOLCR DGOONW
DGOST DG3EX DG3YMT DG4VW DGS5ACX/P DG5DBO DG5VL DG6FM DG6ISR DG6QF DG6SA DH1NVM
DH1TS DH1VY DH2PA/P DH8NAS DH8WJ DJ10B DJ3AK DJ5AR DJ60OL DJ6TA DJ7JM DJOEI DKOGHC
DKONA DKOPU DK1CB DK1KC/P DK1VC DK2EA DK2MN DK2ZF/P DK3PS DK4REX DK5AJ DK5EZ
DK5WO DKG6AS DK7NHS DKOTF DLOET DLOHTW DLOLN DLONF DLOWSF DL1DBR DL1HTT DL1SUN
DL1SUZ DL2ALF DL2DRG DL2ZA DL3AWI DL3WW DL3YCW DL3YDP DL3YEE DL4DTU DL4EBW
DL4LAB DL4NA DL5ALW DL5NCV DL5YEE DL6DA DLS8UAT DM2BR DM2EUN DM2TO DM3D DM5D
DM5WF DM7A DQ7A DR1T DR5T HAOHO HA2MJ HASKDQ HA8V HAOMDP/P HG7F I0OFHL I0FHZ MKFH
MPSC 14CIV 14CVC IK2ILG IK3MLF IQ1KW IQ3QR IW1CKM IW3SPI 1Z2CPS 1Z2JNN [Z3KSS OM2RL
OM3PV OM3W OM5KV OM5LD OM6W OM8BA ON4CJQ/P ON4KBE PAOEHG PAOEZ PAOFEI PAOS
PAOWMX PA3AWJ PE1TEWR PE1MMP PI14GN Pl4Z S50J S51Z0 S59GS S59P SNOD SP1JNY SP2FH
SP4MPB SP6ASD SP6FBE SP6PWT SP7VVB SP9AHB SP9BGS SPI9CLQ SP9KJU/9 SPOIMRU SP9SOO
SPO9WZJ SP9ZHR SQ6RMA

Category: 2.3 GHz, Single

PI. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErm.% Power Antenna
1. OK1IMAC 9814 36 271.6 JN79I0 740 1IQ1KW 790 17.3 300W 2.2mdish
2. OK1UFF 1597 10 158.7 JO6OXR 703 OE3A 338 123 3W DISH 0,9M
3. OK1EM 1530 13 116.7 JO70DP 5 OL9W 304 0.0 5W WIFI

4. OK1IA 1167 10 115.7 JO70UP 1299 OES5VRL 265 7.9 1W VIFIYAGI
5. OK2PNQ 921 9 101.3 UJN89LE 394 OL4K 192 0.0 100 mW 1.7mdish
6. OK1AIY/P 862 9 948 JO70SQ 950 DM7A 165 0.0 500 mW SBF OK2JI
7. OK1IEI 801 10 79.1 JO70EC 380 OK1IA 112 71 10 W 4x Yagi Loop
8. OK2ZTK 744 9 81.7 JN89QP 330 OK1KKL 182 0.0 50 W DISCH 150
9. OK1JHM 561 7 79.1 JO70CO 594 OK1IMAC 116 18.7 1W PAO6mM
10. OK2UKG 276 5 542 JN99FU 300 OK2KYZ 98 0.0 50 W horna

11. OK2UYZ 163 3 53.3 UJN99FS 260 OK2KYZ 100 0.0 500 mW 25el. FOFT
12. OK1CJH 94 2 46.0 JO7TOWG 270 OL4K 49 0.0 200mW 18elY

Category: 2.3 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err.% Power Antenna
1. OK2C 6107 24 2535 JN99AJ 700 IZ4BEH 727 10.0 90W 1.8mdish
2. OL9W 4344 15 288.6 JN99BK 667 SP4AMPB 516 2.2 4100w 1,6m DISH

3. OL4K 4112 25 163.5 JO70TQ 1200 DF9IC 532 0.0 13 W 150cm dish
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OK1KKL 2529 18 139.5 JO70PO 744 DJ5AR 509 0.0 50W Parabola 135cm
OK2KYZ 1684 14 119.3 JO8B8ONB 1350 OE3A 246 00 1W 1,8mDish
OK2R 1118 9 123.2 JN89JM 700 OK1UFF 242 8.0 10W WI-FI24dbi
OK1KKD 689 8 85.1 JO6OWD 518 OL4K 137 11.0 5W 4x28el

SIS

TOP10 QSOs for 2.3 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2 QRB
1. OK1MAC - IQ1IKW 790 km
2. OK2C - IZABEH 727 km
3. OK1MAC - PI4GN 692 km
4. OK1MAC - SM7ECM 684 km
5. OK1MAC - IZ4BEH 615km
6. OK1MAC - DFOMU 589 km
7. OK1MAC - 9A2SB 537 km
8. OL4K - DF9IC 532 km
9. OK2C - SPAMPB 522 km
10. OLOW - SPAMPB 516 km

Checklogs used for 2.3 GHz:

9A1CMS 9A2SB 9A3AQ DB6NT DC7BQ DD7MH DD8DW DFOMU DF6WE DF9IC DGOONW DGOST
DGS5ACX/P DG6ISR DG6QF DH1VY DH8WJ DJ3AK DJ5AR DJ6TA DKOGHC DKONA DKOPU DK1CB
DK1KC/P DK1VC DK2MN DK2ZF DK6AS DKOTF DLOLN DLONF DL1DBR DL1HTT DL1SUN DL2DRG
DL3WW DL3YCW DL3YDP DL4DTU DM2EUN DM5D DM7A DQ7A DR1T DR5T HA8V I0FHL MKFH I3JVS
14CVC IK3FHP IQ1KW IQ3QR IW1CKM IW3SPI IZ3KSS IZ4BEH PAOEZ PAOFEI PAOS PE1TEWR PE1MMP
PI4GN PI14Z S50J S51Z0 SP1JNY SP4MPB SP9SOO0O

Category: 3.4 GHz, Single

Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErmr. % Power Antenna
OK1YA 4168 17 244.2 JN79I0 740 PI4GN 692 45 15W 120 cmdish
OK1AIY/P 785 8 97.1 JO70SQ 950 DM7A 165 0.0 3 W 75cm Dish
OK1EM 681 74.7 JO70DP 5 OK1YA 119 0.0 100 mW Flat
OK1IA 455 74.8 JO7T0UP 1299 OK1YA 136 317 2W Horn
OK1VAV 454 89.8 JN79FW 370 OK1IA 118 0.0 100 mW FLAT
OK1UFF 382 754 JO60XR 703 OK1YA 136 0.0 100 mW FLAT
OK1VM 375 74.0 JO6OVR 870 OK1IA 135 27.5 100 mW flat
OK2UYZ 326 3 107.7 JN99FS 260 OK1YA 270 0.0 1W 60cm dish
OK2ZTK 183 182.0 JN89QP 330 OK1KKL 182 0.0 3W DISH 60

o 01 01 O ©

-

OK1CJH 94
OK2UKG 64

46.0 JO7T0WG 270 OL4K 49 0.0 100 mW Flat15dB
31.0 JN99FU 300 SP9SOO 53 0.0 15 W horna

S N Oh DN =

— -

Category: 3.4 GHz, Multi
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Pl. Call ScoreQSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErmr.% Power Antenna

OK1KKL 871 10 86.1 JO70PO 744 OK2ZTK 182 0.0 20 W Parabola 120cm
OL4K 613 8 756 JO70TQ 1200 DM7A 171 0.0 200 mW Dish 60 cm
OK1KKD 460 5 91.0 JO6OWD 518 OK1AlY 132 0.0 5W parabola 1m
OoL9W 293 2 1455 UN99BK 667 OK1YA 247 0.0 10W 1,2m DISH

>N =

TOP10 QSOs for 3.4 GHz:

P. Call1 Call2 QRB
1. OK1YA - PUGN 692 km
2. OK1YA - SM7ECM 684 km
3. OK1YA - DL1SUN 499 km
4. OK1YA - S51ZO 340 km
5. OK1YA - OK2UYZ 270 km
6. OKIYA - OL9W 247 km
7. OK1YA - DG6ISR 227 km
8. OKIKKL
9. OL4K
10. OK1AIY

OK2ZTK 182 km
DM7A 171 km
DM7A 165 km

Checklogs used for 3.4 GHz:

DB6NT DC7BQ DFOMU DG5ACX/P DG6FM DG6ISR DG6QF DH8WJ DJ6TA DKOGHC DKONA DKOPU
DK1VC DK2MN DK6JL DLOLN DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL3YCW DL3YDP DL4DTU DM5D DM7A DQ7A PAOEZ
PI4GN P14Z S51Z0 SP9SOO0O

Category: 5.7 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErmr.% Power Antenna

1. OK1YA 2715 13 207.8 JN79IO 740 SM7ECM 684 5.8 15W 120 cmdish
2. OK1IA 1069 9 117.8 JO70UP 1299 OE5VRL 265 0.0 2W Homn

3. OK1EM 983 11 88.4 JO70DP 5 OK2KYZ 211 0.0 1W Flat21dB
4. OK1AIY/P 744 8 920 JO70SQ 950 OK1KAD 185 18.2 3W 75cm DISH
5. OK1JHM 387 5 764 JO70CO 594 OK1IA 105 0.0 200mW PA0.6 m
6. OK1FEN 229 3 753 JO70NA 335 OL4K 82 0.0 100 mW ozarovac
7. OK1CJH 94 2 46.0 JO7TOWG 270 OL4K 49 0.0 1W Flat 15dB

Category: 5.7 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
OK1KKL 1185 12 97.8 JO70PO 744 OE5VRL 251 0.0 8 W Parabola 115cm
OL4K 1068 10 105.8 JO70TQ 1200 OE5VRL 268 0.0 200 mW Dish 60 cm
OK2KYZ 759 6 1255 JOBONB 1350 OK1EM 211 0.0 8 W 60cm dish

> b=

OK1KAD 706 5 140.2 JO6OLJ 1244 OK1IA 196 0.0 100 mW Dish 30cm
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5. OLOW 503 3 166.7 JN99BK 667 OK1YA 247 0.0 4 W 1,2m DISH
6. OK1KKD 465 5 92.0 JO6OWD 518 OK1AlY 132 0.0 5W parabola 1m

TOP10 QSOs for 5.7 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call 2 QRB
1. OK1YA - SM7ECM 684 km
2. OK1YA - S51Z0 340 km
3. OL4K - OE5VRL 268 km
4. OK1IA - OE5VRL 265km
5. OK1KKL - OES5VRL 251 km
6. OK1YA - OL9W 247 km
7. OK1YA - DG6ISR 227 km
8. OK1EM - OK2KYZ 211 km
9. OK1YA - DG6QF 197 km
10. OK1IA

OK1KAD 196 km

Checklogs used for 5.7 GHz:

9A1CMS 9A3AQ DB6NT DD7MH DFOMU DGS5ACX/P DG6ISR DG6QF DH8WJ DJ6TA DKOGHC DKONA
DKOPU DK1KC/P DK2MN DK6JL DLOLN DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL3YDP DL4DTU DM5D DM7A DR5T HA8V
I3JVS I3ZHN 14CVC IK3FHP IK3LNQ IQ1KW IW1CKM IW3SPI PAOEZ PI4Z S51Z0 SP6GWB

Category: 10 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErm.% Power Antenna
1. OK1YA 2087 15 138.1 JN79I0 740 DG6ISR 227 14.9 7W 115 cmdish
2. OK1IA 1778 18 97.8 JO70UP 1299 OE5VRL 265 0.0 2 W Dish 120 cm
3. OK2AQ 1371 10 136.1 JN89FV 601 DL6NCI 336 18.1 4 W 60cm dish
4. OK1AIY/P 1345 12 111.1 JO70SQ 950 OE5VRL 265 0.0 3 W 75cm Dish
5. OK1VAM 882 9 97.0 JN79IX 435 OK1KAD 132 84 10 W Dish1,2m
6. OK1VM 729 8 90.1 JOBOVR 870 OK1IA 135 26.7 2W flat

7. OK1UFF 674 7 953 JO6OXR 703 OK1YA 136 0.0 200 mW DISH 0,3M
8. OKI1IEI 586 6 96.7 JO7TOEC 380 OK1IA 112 0.0 100 mW Horn 20dB
9. OK1JHM 471 5 93.2 JO70CO 594 OK1IA 105 0.0 200mW PA0.6m
10. OK1FEN 353 4 87.2 JO7TONA 335 OK1VM 123 0.0 200 mW ozarovac
11. OK1CJH 94 2 46.0 JO7TOWG 270 OL4K 49 0.0 200 mW Horn 22dB
12. OK2BPR 53 1 52.0 JN99FU 300 OL9W 52 0.0 TW OFSET 0.9M

Category: 10 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OL4K 2754 23 118.7 JO70TQ 1200 DKONA 285 186 8 W Dish60cm
2. OK1IKAD 2106 15 1394 JO60LJ 1244 DG1BHA 326 9.8 52 W Dish 50cm
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OK1KKL
OK2R
OL9W
OK2KYZ
OK1KKD

N Ok

1743 17 101.5 JO70PO 744 OE5VRL 251
1142 7 162.1 JN89JM 700 OK1KAD 290
1065 7 151.1 JN99BK 667 OESVRL 301
967 9 1064 JOBONB 1350 OK1YA 180
931 9 1024 JOGOWD 518 OK2R 220

16.1
0.0
0.0
0.0

12.9

3W 114cm
10 W 60cm dish
8W 1,2m DISH
2 W 60cm dish
5W PARABOLA 1M

TOP10 QSOs for 10 GHz:

Call1
OK2AQ
OK1KAD
OL9W
OK1KAD
OL4K
OL4K
OK1IA
OK1AlY
. OK1KKL
0. OK2AQ

Call 2
DLG6NCI
DG1BHA
OES5VRL
OK2R
DKONA
OESVRL
OESVRL
OESVRL
OESVRL
DM7A

QRB
336 km
326 km
301 km
290 km
285 km
268 km
265 km
265 km
251 km
241 km

Checklogs used for 10 GHz:

9A1CMS 9A1TW 9A2SB 9A2UV 9A3AQ 9A4QV DB6NT DCOFD/P DD7MH DFOMU DFOOVH DFOYY

DGOONW DG1BHA DG5ACX/P DG6ISR DG6QF DH1VY DH8WJ DJ2NR DJ6TA DKOGHC DKONA DKOPU
DK1KC/P DK2MN DK2ZF/P DK3HA DK4REX DLOLN DL1SUN DL1SUZ DL2DRG DL3WW DL4BBU
DL4ADTU DL4YDR DL6NCI DM2EUN DM5D DM7A DO1UKA DQ7A DR5T HA3GR HA8V I0FHL I13JVS

14CVC [4XCC I6XCK IK3COJ IQTKW IW1CKM OK1KID OK1KIG ON4CJQ/P PAOEZ PAOS PAOWMX
PA3AWJ PI4GN P14Z S50G S51Z0 S59GS SP6ASD SP6FIG SP6GWB

Category: 24 GHz, Single

9

O N OGah WON =

Call
OK1YA

OK1EM
OK1IA
OK1VM
OK1UFF
OK1JHM
OK2BPR

OK1CJH
. OK2VJC

. OK2UKG
. OK2FUG

©

- A
N O O

OK1AIlY/P

Score QSO Aver.

1147

9
900 9
708 1
691
581
500
310

96
94
54

54
53

=~ NN N Wb O N OO

126.4
99.0
69.8
854
82.0
82.3
76.5
31.0

46.0
26.0

26.0
52.0

Locator
JN79I0
JO70SQ
JO70DP
JO70UP
JO60VR
JO60OXR
JO70CO
JN99FU

JO70WG
JNO99CM

JNOOFU
JNOOFU

ASL
740
950

1299
870
703
594
300

270
450

300
272

ODX QRBErr.% Power
OK1VM 141 128 2W
OK1KAD 185 15.6 2W
OK1YA 119 0.0 100 mW
OK1KAD 196 0.0 700 mW
OK1YA 141 0.0 400 mW
OK1YA 136 0.0 200 mW
OK1IA 105 0.0 700 uw
OoL9w 52 0.0 500 mW
OL4K 49 0.0 1T mwW
OK2BPR 41 0.0 300 mW
OL9w 52 0.0 400 mW
OoLow 52 0.0 2W

Antenna
40cm dish
60cm Dish
Dish 0,6
Dish 30cm
35cm
0,4M Dish
PA0.5m
OFSET 0.9M
Dish 36 cm

0.6m DISH
0.6m DISH
dish 60cm
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Category: 24 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
OK1KAD 1158 9 127.7 JO60LJ 1244 OK1IA 196 0.0 180 mW Dish 60cm
OK1KKL 769 8 951 JO70PO 744 OK1KAD 166 2.5 150 mW 30cm

OL4K 726 9 79.7 JO70TQ 1200 OK1KAD 191 16.0 1 W Dish 60 cm
OK1KKD 531 6 87.5 JO6OWD 518 OK1AlY 132 0.0 1 W parabola 0,6m
OoLow 171 4 418 JN99BK 667 OK2FUG 52 0.0 300 mW 60cm DISH

ok wbh =

TOP10 QSOs for 24 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB
1. OK1KAD - OK1IA 196 km
2. OK1KAD - OL4K 191 km
3. OK1KAD - OK1AIlY 185km
4. OK1KAD - OK1KKL 166 km
5. OK1KAD - OK1YA 152 km
6. OK1KKL - DM7A 147 km
7. OK1YA - OK1VM 141 km
8. OK1YA - OL4K 137 km
9. OK1IA - OK1YA 136 km
1

0. OK1YA OK1UFF 136 km

Checklogs used for 24 GHz:

DB6NT DFOMU DG6QF DKONA DKOPU DK2MN DK3HA DK4REX DLOLN DL4BBU DL4DTU DM7A I3JVS
14CVC IK3LNQ IQ1KW PAOEZ PA3AWJ PE1MMP PI14GN Pl4Z SP6GWB

Category: 47 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
OK1JHM 311 5 61.2 JO70CO 594 OK1IA 105 0.0 300uW PA04m
OK1EM 292 4 72.0 JO70DP 2 OK1IA 99 0.0 30 mW dish 0,23
OK1IA 214 3 70.3 JO70UP 1296 OK1JHM 105 0.0 20 mW Dish 0,4m
OK1AlY/P 184 2 91.0 JO70SQ 950 OK1JHM 94 0.0 30 mW 25cm Dish
OK2STV 88 2 43.0 JN89VP 590 OK2BPR 53 0.0 500 uW Dish 30cm
OK2BPR 54 1 53.0 JN99FU 300 OK2STV 53 0.0 300uW 0.4m

OK2ULQ 43 2 20.5 JN99DP 660 OL9W 26 0.0 500 uwW 30cm dish
OK2VJC 16 1 15.0 JN99CM 450 OK2ULQ 15 0.0 1 mW 0.6mdish
OK1MBT 1 1 0.0 JO70CO 503 OK1JHM 0 0.0 300uW PA0.3m

© ©ONOOAEWND=

Category: 47 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
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1. OL4K 204 3 67.0 JO70TQ 1200 OK1JHM 100 0.0 30 mW DISH 35cm
2. OL9OW 61 2 295 JUN99BK 667 OK2STV 33 0.0 200 uW 50cm DISH
3. OK1KAD 23 1 22.0 JO60LJ 1244 DM7A 22 0.0 35mW Dish25cm

TOP10 QSOs for 47 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB
1. OK1JHM - OK1IA 105 km
2. OK1JHM - OL4K 100 km
3. OK1EM - OK1IA  99km
4. OK1AlY - OK1JHM 94 km
5. OK1EM - OL4K 94 km
6

7

8

9

1

OK1AlY - OK1EM 88 km
OK2BPR - OK2STV 53 km
OK2STV - OLOW 33 km
. OLSwW - OK2ULQ 26 km
0. OK1KAD - DM7A 22 Kkm

Checklogs used for 47 GHz:

DB6NT DKONA DK3HA DK4REX DLOLN DL4BBU DM7A 13JVS IK3LNQ

Category: 76 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna

1. OK1AlY/P 184 2 91.0 JO70SQ 950 OK1JHM 94 0.0 10 mW 25cm Dish
2. OK1JHM 104 3 33.7 JO70CO 594 OK1AlY 94 0.0 100uW PA0.3m
3. OK1EM 97 2 47.5 JO70DP 2 OK1AlY 88 0.0 1mW dosh0,25
4. OK2ULQ 16 1 15.0 JN99DP 660 OK2VJC 15 0.0 100 uW 30cmdish
4. OK2VJC 16 1 15.0 JN99CM 450 OK2ULQ 15 0.0 1 mW 0.6mdish
6. 1

0.0 JO70CO 503 OK1JHM 0 0.0 100uW PA0.3m

OK1MBT 1

TOP10 QSOs for 76 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB
1. OK1AlY - OK1JHM 94 km
2. OK1AlY - OK1EM 88 km
3. OK2ULQ - OK2VJC 15km
4. OK1EM - OK1JHM 7 km
5. OK1JHM - OK1MBT 0 km

Checklogs used for 76 GHz:


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/18_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/18_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/18_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/19_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/19_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/19_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/19_OK2ULQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/19_OK2VJC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/19_OK1MBT.htm

DB6NT DKONA DK3HA DK4REX DLOLN DL4BBU

Category: 122 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
1. OK2ULQ 16 1 15.0 JN99DP 660 OK2VJC 15 0.0 100 uW 30cm disch
1. OK2VJC 16 1 15.0 JN99CM 450 OK2ULQ 15 0.0 1 mW 0.6mdish
3. OK1JHM 1 1 0.0 JO70CO 594 OK1MBT 0 00 3uW PA025m
3. OK1MBT 1 1 0.0 JO70CO 503 OK1JHM 0 00 3uwW PA025m

TOP10 QSOs for 122 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB
1. OK2ULQ - OK2VJC 15km
2. OK1JHM - OK1MBT 0 km

Checklogs used for 122 GHz:

Category: 134 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1JHM 1 1 0.0 JO70CO 594 OK1MBT 0 00 1uW PAO0.25m
1. OK1MBT 1 1 0.0 JO70CO 503 OK1JHM 0 00 1uW PAO0.25m

TOP10 QSOs for 134 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB
1. OK1JHM - OK1MBT 0 km

Checklogs used for 134 GHz:

Zavod vyhodnotil dne 23.4.2014 radioklub Roztoky OK1KHI.


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/21_OK2ULQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/21_OK2VJC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/21_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/21_OK1MBT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/23_OK1JHM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/1sub2014/ok/23_OK1MBT.htm

